(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 07.11.2025 calling
upon theBorrower(s)Mrs. JhumpaMudiKonraW/o-Mr. DineshKonra&Mr.
Dinesh Konra S/o -Kenaram Konra Vill- Udha, P.O- Kuchuighata, P.S-
Sainthia , Dist.- Birbhum, PIN-731 201(W.B) to repay the amount mentioned
in the notice being Aggregating Rs.37,61,294.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven
Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four Only) as on 04-11-
2025 and interest from 05-11-2025 within 60 days from the date of receipt of
the said notice.
TheBorrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Borrower/Mortgagor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has

[...]

The Borrower(s)/Mortgager(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealingswith the propertywill be
subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, Home Loan Centre, Bolpur
for an Aggregating Rs.37,61,294.00 (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four Only) as on 04-11-2025 and interest
thereon.
The Borrower(s)/Mortgager(s) attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section
(8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured
assets.

All that piece and parcel of land measuring an area of 7 Decimals at Mouza-

[...]

mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which
has been taken by the Authorised Officer of IDBI BANK LTD Secured Creditor,
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on
27.02.2026, for recovery of Rs. 14,11,014/-(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Eleven
Thousand and fourteen Rupees only) as on 10.04.2021 together with further
interest and charges thereon with effect from 11.04.2021 due to the IDBI BANK
Ltd. Secured Creditor from MRS. SEEMA LIMBU . The reserve price will be
Rs.14,92,000/-( Rupees Fourteen lakh Ninety two thousand Only) and the
earnestmoney deposit will beRs. 1,50,000/- (RupeesOneLakhFiftyThousand
Only).

All that piece or parcel of a residential Flat measuring 646 (six hundred forty six)
sq. feet including super built area (Marble floor) on third floor being Flat No.C/3
of the four storied building named as "SUPRAVAR NEER" constructed on the
landmeasuring 0.07 acre appertaining to part of R.S. Plot No.435 under khatian
No.5625,Mouza-Kharia, Sheet No.

[...]

availedCredit facility/ies from IndianBank
Alipore Branch, the repayment of which is secured by Mortgage of schedule
mentioned properties hereinafter referred to as “theProperties”.
After that the account ofM/s. DivyamPipes & Tube Pvt. Ltd. turned NPA. Dues
Outstanding in the account is Rs. 6,19,28,795.00 (Rupees Six Crores Nineteen
Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five only) till 30.04.2024
pluswith further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon.
The entire credit facilities availed by M/s. Divyam Pipes & Tube Pvt. Ltd. are
secured by the mortgage of the below properties since 25th July 2022 onwards
and by creation of duly executed equitable mortgage and CERSAI charge